
NACA 2026 Summer Fellowship Hosts
The following law firms and public interest organizations have expressed interest in hosting a 2026 NACA Summer Law Fellow.

Name of Firm or Organization Location of Firm/Organization Contact Person Email

603 Legal Aid Concord, NH Lee Goldberg lgoldberg@603legalaid.org

AppalReD Legal Aid Appalachian Kentucky Evan Smith evans@ardky.org

Barthel Legal, APC San Diego, CA Nick Barthel nick@barthelbarthel.com

Bay Area Legal Aid Oakland, CA Andrea Del-Pan probono@baylegal.org

Behrend Law Group, LLC Pittsburgh, PA Ken Behrend krbehrend@behrendlawgroup.com

Bell Law, LLC Kansas City, MO Bryce Bell Bbb@belllawkc.com

Berger Montague PC Minneapolis, MN Hans Lodge hlodge@bm.net 

Bet Tzedek Legal Services Los Angeles, CA Sara Levine slevine@bettzedek.org

Burdge Law Office Dayton, OH Ron Burdge or Beth Wells Beth@burdgelaw.com

Christensen Sampsel PLLC Minneapolis, MN Carl E. Christensen carl@christensensampsel.com

Consumer Litigation Associates Baltimore, MD Tara Keller tara@clalegal.com

Consumer Justice Law Firm Scottsdale, AZ and Other Locations Michael Yancey myancey@consumerjustice.com

Craig E. Rothburd, P.A. Tampa, FL Craig Rothburd craig@rothburdpa.com

Dann Law Cleveland OH, New Brunswick NJ Marc Dann mdann@dannlaw.com

Dombrow Law Firm Syracuse, NY Russell W Dombrow Russell@DombrowLawFirm.com

Flitter Milz, PC Narberth, PA Andy Milz amilz@consumerslaw.com

Gordon, Wolf and Carney Maryland Richard Gordon rgordon@gwcfirm.com

Indiana Legal Services, Inc. Indianapolis, IN John Brengle john.brengle@ilsi.net

Jacksonville Area Legal Aid Northeast Florida group email - see below  NACAFellow@jaxlegalaid.org

John Steinkamp and Associates Indianapolis, IN John Steinkamp john@johnsteinkampandassociates.com

Joseph Kaufman & Associates, Inc. Pasadena, CA Joseph Kaufman joe@lemonlawaid.com

Jubilee Legal Oxnard, CA Sparky Abraham sparky@jubilee.legal

Kansas Legal Services Kansas (statewide) Casey Johnson johnsonc@klsinc.org

Kelly Guzzo Fairfax, VA Matthew Rosendahl matt@kellyguzzo.com

KGACLC San Jose, CA Scott Maurer smaurer@scu.edu

Land of Lincoln Legal Aid Illinois (statewide) Clarissa Gaff cgaff@lollaf.org

Landers & Sternberg PLLC Orlando, FL Joseph M. Sternberg joseph@landersandsternberg.com

Law Office of Adam G Singer, PLLC New York, NY Adam Singer asinger@adamsingerlaw.com

Law Offices of T Michael Flinn Carrollton, GA Michael Flinn michael@georgiaconsumerlawyer.com

Law Office of Simmons and Purdy Soquel, CA Pamela Simmons Pamela@pamelaw.com

Law Office of SaraEllen Hutchison Tacoma, WA SaraEllen Hutchison saraellen@saraellenhutchison.com

Legal Action of Wisconsin Wisconsin (statewide) Angel Kwaterski Ark@legalaction.org

Legal Aid Chicago Chicago, IL Natasha Jarrett njarrett@legalaidchicago.org

Legal Aid DC Washington, DC Dorothy Scheeline dscheeline@legalaiddc.org

Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles Los Angeles, CA Robyn Smith rsmith@lafla.org (or rsmith@nclc.org)

Legal Aid Society of Middle Tennessee Tennessee (statewide) Adonis Patton apatton@las.org

Legal Aid Society of Milwaukee Milwaukee, WI Riad El-Azem rel-azem@legalaidmke.com

Legal Aid Society of San Diego San Diego, CA Mika Wilbur mikaw@lassd.org

Legal Freedom Law Office LLC Illinois/Tennessee/Georgia Brandon Loggins bloggins@legalfreedomlaw.com

Legal Services of Eastern Michigan Flint, MO Jill Nylander jnylander@lsem-mi.org

Legal Services of Eastern Missouri St. Louis, Union, or Hannibal, MO Terry Lawson TLLawson@lsem.org

Legal Services of Greater Miami Miami, FL Vivian Chavez vchavez@legalservicesmiami.org

Legal Services of Long Island Long Island, NY Sharon Campo scampo@legalservicesli.org

Legal Services of Southeast and Central Ohio Columbus, OH Jessica Blakely jblakely@lasco.org

Michigan Poverty Law Program Ypsilanti, MI Libby Benton ebenton@mplp.org

Mid-Minnesota Legal Aid Minneapolis, MN Beth Goodell bgoodell@mylegalaid.org

Mobilization for Justice New York, NY Carolyn Coffey ccoffey@mfjlegal.org

Montana Legal Services Association Missoula, Helena, and Billings, MT Meghan Scott mscott@mtlsa.org

New Mexico Legal Aid Albuquerque, NM Cassie Fleming cassief@nmlegalaid.org

Northern Nevada Legal Aid Reno, NV Sarah Molleck smolleck@nnlegalaid.org

Northeast New Jersey Legal Services Jersey City, NJ John Ukegbu jukegbu@lsnj.org

Philipps & Philipps Palos Hills, IL Angie Robertson angie@philippslegal.com

Pine Tree Legal Assistance Portland, ME Shannon Karam skaram@ptla.org

Public Counsel Los Angeles, CA Stephanie Carroll scarroll@publiccounsel.org

Richman Law & Policy Irvington, NY Kim E. Richman krichman@richmanlawpolicy.com

Roseman Law Firm Pittsburgh PA Christina Gill Roseman croseman@helpforlemoncars.com

Santoni, Vocci & Ortega, LLC Timonium, MD Matt Vocci mvocci@svolaw.com

South Carolina Legal Services South Carolina Susan Ingles susaningles@sclegal.org

Southeast Louisiana Legal Services Southeast Louisiana Legal Services (statewide) Douglas Carey dcarey@slls.org

Tariq Law New York, NY Subhan Tariq subhan@tariqlaw.com

Teske Law PLLC Minneapolis, MN Vildan Teske teske@teskelaw.com

Texas Rio Grande Legal Aid Texas (statewide) Summer Tavakoli-Masoud smasoud@trla.org

The Bayas Firm, PLLC Denver, CO Raina Bayas raina@thebayasfirm.com

Tzedek DC Washington, DC Erik Goodman eg@tzedekdc.org

United Legal Team, LLC Huntsville, AL Maurice Scott or Aluko Collins mscott@unitedlegalteam.com

Varnell & Warwick Nationwide (Florida focused) Janet Varnell Jvarnell@vandwlaw.com

Voice for Justice Law Richmond, VA Kevin Dillon Kevin@voiceforjustice.law

Western New York Law Center Buffalo, NY Nicholas A Ramirez nramirez@wnylc.net

Please contact them directly if you are interested in working for them. Other NACA members who qualify as summer fellow hosts can be 

found in our Find-An-Attorney Directory
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